PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI517288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MUFG Bank, Ltd., successor in interest to MUFG Union Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent	09/13/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Libbey Glass LLC, as ultimate successor in interest to Syracuse China Company
Street Address:	300 Madison Avenue
City:	Toledo
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	43604

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D434947
Patent Number:	D435197
Patent Number:	D445648
Patent Number:	D463954
Patent Number:	D470358
Patent Number:	D471406
Patent Number:	D471405
Patent Number:	D471765
Patent Number:	D472770
Patent Number:	D472768
Patent Number:	D474941
Patent Number:	D474940
Patent Number:	D475247
Patent Number:	D475894
Patent Number:	D476195
Patent Number:	D476194
Patent Number:	D478252
Patent Number:	D478476
Patent Number:	D482237

PATENT

REEL: 068689 FRAME: 0538

508778840

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D489227
Patent Number:	D494420
Patent Number:	D498391
Patent Number:	D499307
Patent Number:	D502058
Patent Number:	D505834
Patent Number:	D511939
Patent Number:	D512876
Patent Number:	D513935
Patent Number:	D513934
Patent Number:	D514889
Patent Number:	D519323
Patent Number:	D522314
Patent Number:	D537679
Patent Number:	6645561
Patent Number:	D816417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127557306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123263423

Email: lheon@jonesday.com,ccduerr@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Lexi A. Heon
Address Line 1: 250 Vesey Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010801-000064
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Camille Duerr
SIGNATURE:	Camille Duerr
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=EXECUTED - Libbey - Release of Patent Security Agreement (Syracuse China)#page1.tiff source=EXECUTED - Libbey - Release of Patent Security Agreement (Syracuse China)#page2.tiff source=EXECUTED - Libbey - Release of Patent Security Agreement (Syracuse China)#page3.tiff source=EXECUTED - Libbey - Release of Patent Security Agreement (Syracuse China)#page4.tiff source=EXECUTED - Libbey - Release of Patent Security Agreement (Syracuse China)#page5.tiff

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

This RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS ("Release"), effective as of September 13, 2024, is made by MUFG BANK, LTD., acting in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), as successor in interest to MUFG Union Bank, N.A. ("MUFG Union Bank") in favor of LIBBEY GLASS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), as ultimate successor in interest to SYRACUSE CHINA COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (the "Original Grantor"), in connection with that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patent Rights, dated as of November 13, 2020 (the "Patent Security Agreement") made by the Original Grantor in favor of MUFG Union Bank. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Patent Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 13, 2020 at Reel 054406, Frame 0103, the Original Grantor granted to MUFG Union Bank a continuing security interest in all of the Original Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Patents, including, but not limited to, those set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, on December 31, 2020, the Original Grantor converted from a Delaware corporation into Syracuse China LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Syracuse China");

WHEREAS, MUFG Union Bank assigned its rights, title and interests in and to the Patent Security Agreement to the Collateral Agent pursuant to that certain Assignment of Patent Security Agreements, dated as of April 1, 2022, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 2022 at Reel 059571, Frame 0670;

WHEREAS, on July 14, 2022, Syracuse China was merged into World Tableware LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("World Tableware"), with World Tableware as the surviving entity;

WHEREAS, on July 9, 2023, World Tableware was merged into the Company, with the Company as the surviving entity; and

WHEREAS, the Company has requested and the Collateral Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release and discharge of its security interest in the Patent Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Patent Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) discharge and release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) reassign any and all rights, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral to the Company.

DB1/ 149911558.3

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE COMPANY'S AND THE COLLATERAL AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

[Signature page follows]

DB1/ 149911558.3 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer on the date first written above.

MUFG BANK, LTD., as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Thomas Kainamura

Title: Director

Thomas Kainamura Director

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent Registrations and Applications

	Patent Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
1.	Plate	29104313	05/03/1999	<u>D434947</u>	12/12/2000
2.	Bowl	29104312	05/03/1999	<u>D435197</u>	12/19/2000
3.	Plate	29126146	07/10/2000	<u>D445648</u>	07/31/2001
4.	Cup	29157328	03/13/2002	<u>D463954</u>	10/08/2002
5.	Skillet	29156686	03/07/2002	<u>D470358</u>	02/18/2003
6.	Bowl	29156172	02/25/2002	<u>D471406</u>	03/11/2003
7.	Platter	29156717	03/07/2002	<u>D471405</u>	03/11/2003
8.	Tray	29159075	03/07/2002	D471765	03/18/2003
9.	Plate	29143650	06/18/2001	<u>D472770</u>	04/08/2003
10.	Plate	29157510	03/20/2002	<u>D472768</u>	04/08/2003
11.	Plate	29156716	03/07/2002	<u>D474941</u>	05/27/2003
12.	Plate	29156720	03/06/2002	<u>D474940</u>	05/27/2003
13.	Plate	29156170	02/25/2002	<u>D475247</u>	06/03/2003
14.	Bowl	29156169	02/25/2002	<u>D475894</u>	06/17/2003
15.	Bowl	29156176	02/25/2002	<u>D476195</u>	06/24/2003
16.	Tray	29159088	04/15/2002	<u>D476194</u>	06/24/2003
17.	Plate	29161912	06/05/2002	<u>D478252</u>	08/12/2003
18.	Plate	29157327	03/13/2002	<u>D478476</u>	08/19/2003
19.	Cup	29156685	03/07/2002	<u>D482237</u>	11/18/2003
20.	Plate	29186361	07/14/2003	<u>D489227</u>	05/04/2004
21.	Bowl	29193184	11/04/2003	<u>D494420</u>	08/17/2004
22.	Platter	29180960	05/02/2003	<u>D498391</u>	11/16/2004
23.	Bowl	29195040	12/04/2003	<u>D499307</u>	12/07/2004
24.	Plate	29182789	06/02/2003	<u>D502058</u>	02/22/2005
25.	Plate	29193054	11/03/2003	D505834	06/07/2005
26.	Bowl	29205642	05/18/2004	<u>D511939</u>	11/29/2005
27.	Plate	29195039	12/04/2003	<u>D512876</u>	12/20/2005

DB1/ 149911558.3

28.	Plate	29204912	05/06/2004	<u>D513935</u>	01/31/2006
29.	Plate	29205639	05/18/2004	<u>D513934</u>	01/31/2006
30.	Plate	29215102	10/13/2004	<u>D514889</u>	02/14/2006
31.	Plate	29210751	08/05/2004	<u>D519323</u>	04/25/2006
32.	Plate	29222467	01/31/2005	<u>D522314</u>	06/06/2006
33.	Plate	29222129	01/26/2005	<u>D537679</u>	03/06/2007
34.	Process for glazing a chinaware article and an article produced thereby	10082817	02/25/2002	6645561	11/11/2003
35.	Plate	29604326	05/17/17	D816417	5/1/18

DB1/ 149911558.3 5

RECORDED: 09/25/2024